to NWRC bylaws, which state: 

“The Executive Director shall have authority to execute approved 
contracts and associated contract amendments in the name of the 
NWRC, which are in conformance with the work program, budget, 
and which are in an amount of Seventy-five Thousand Dollars 
($75,000) or less.  Upon execution of such contracts, the Executive 
Director shall notify the Chairperson and such committees as the 
NWRC may prescribe from time-to-time.  A contract or contract 
amendment in which the NWRC is party and which is in the amount 
greater than Seventy-five Thousand Dollars ($75,000) shall require 
the prior approval of the NWRC before execution by the Executive 
Director.” 

Capital Planning  

The capital assets currently held by the Northwest Regional Council are general office 
equipment and limited leasehold improvements.